Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96

01-05-2010

* DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office



	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	103585486 e. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	ristopher W. McNutt, James S. Tyler, Michael Klepper,	Name Surveyor Frank Communications I.D.
	Iton C. Smith and Jorg-Hein Walling tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Superior Essex Communications LP
LUUI I	Yes No	Address: 6120 Powers Ferry Road
3	Nature of conveyance:	Suite 150
٥.		City: Atlanta
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Georgia
	Other	Country: United States Zip: 30339
	Execution Date: December 14, 15 and 16, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s):
	This decompant is being filed together with a new and	nlication
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app	pilication.
	Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	•	
	Name: Michael L. Wach	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
	Address: KING & SPALDING LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-0980
	34th Floor, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.	(a duplicate of this sheet is enclosed)
	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3521	☐ Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
8.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is being communicated via express pail, post office to addressee, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. fox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ed via express pail, post office to addressee, label no. EV 962686464 US 5, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below.
	Michael L. Wach, Reg. No. 54,517	December 18, 2009
	Name of Person Signing Signal	_
	Attorney Docket No: 13291.105064	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 11
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
		Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	- -	P.O. Box 1450
	12/22/2009 CHENRIS 88888888 12653884	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/23/2009 SDENBOB3 08000030 12653884

86 FC:8821

49.99 OP

PATENT

REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0738

WHEREAS, Superior Essex Communications LP, a limited partnership of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6120 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 150, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Christopher W. McNutt, James S. Tyler, Michael Klepper, Delton C. Smith, and Jorg-Hein Walling, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Superior Essex Communications LP the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Superior Essex Communications LP as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Superior Essex Communications LP and its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 2

Appl. No.	
Assignmen	at

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Superior Essex Communication LP, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize a representative of King & Spaiding, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

12.14.09	In July
Date	Christopher W. McNutt
Date	James S. Taylor
Date	Michael Klepper
Date	Delton C. Smith
Date	Jorg-Hein Walling

WHEREAS, Superior Essex Communications LP, a limited partnership of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6120 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 150, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Christopher W. McNutt, James S. Tyler, Michael Klepper, Delton C. Smith, and Jorg-Hein Walling, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Superior Essex Communications LP the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Superior Essex Communications LP as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Superior Essex Communications LP and its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 2

ATL MANAGE-6612273.1

Appl. No.	
Assignmen	at ·

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Superior Essex Communication LP, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize a representative of King & Spalding, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date 12/15/09	Christopher W. McNutt James S. Tyler
Date	
Date	Michael Klepper
Date	Delton C. Smith
Date	Jorg-Hein Walling

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Christopher W. McNutt, James S. Tyler, Michael Klepper, Delton C. Smith, and Jorg-Hein Walling, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Superior Essex Communications LP the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Superior Essex Communications LP as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Superior Essex Communications LP and its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 2

Appl. No.	
Assignmen	nt

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Superior Essex Communication LP, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize a representative of King & Spalding, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date	Christopher W. McNutt
Date	James S. Taylor
<u>/2-/4-07</u> Date	Michael Klepper
Date	Delton C. Smith
Date	Jorg-Hein Walling

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Christopher W. McNutt, James S. Tyler, Michael Klepper, Delton C. Smith, and Jorg-Hein Walling, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Superior Essex Communications LP the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Superior Essex Communications LP as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Superior Essex Communications LP and its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 2

Appl.	No.	
Assig	nmer	11

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Superior Essex Communication LP, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize a representative of King & Spalding, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date	Christopher W. McNutt
Date	James S. Taylor
Date	Michael Klepper
12-16-09	Dettan C. Smit
Date	Delton C. Smith
Date	Jorg-Hein Walling

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Christopher W. McNutt, James S. Tyler, Michael Klepper, Delton C. Smith, and Jorg-Hein Walling, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Superior Essex Communications LP the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Superior Essex Communications LP as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Superior Essex Communications LP and its assigns and legal representatives;

Atlanta, Georgia 30339, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

Page 1 of 2

ATL IMANAGE-6612273.1

PATENT REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0747

Appl. No.	
Assignmen	nt

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Superior Essex Communication LP. its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize a representative of King & Spalding, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date	Christopher W. McNutt
Date	James S. Taylor
Date	Michael Klepper
Date	Delton C. Smith
Dete 16, 2 00 9	Jestein Walling
	Page 2 of 2

ATL_IMANAGE-6612273.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0748